

Jammu & Kashmir Entrepreneurship Development Institute (J&KEDI) (An organisation of Government of Jammu & Kashmir)

Sempora, Pampore (Kashmir)/ Bari Brahmna, Jammu

Warning Letter

Whereas, upon the directions of the Competent Authority, Incharge Recovery (K) forwarded a sample format of demand notice via email dated 26.06.2024.

Whereas, the demand notices were to be served by the concerned districts to defaulters and Guarantors followed by a letter to concerned DDO's under NMDFC and YSLS with a copy to Recovery & Repayment Section.

Whereas, as per the data provided by the Recovery & Repayment Section and reviewed by the Competent Authority in quarterly review meeting held on 15.10.2024 AN. It was observed that all districts except Bandipora, Kulgam, Kupwara, Samba & Udhampur have not completed the task in time bound manner.

Whereas, the failure to issue the demand notices in accordance with the clear-cut directives issued by the Competent Authority constitutes a clear instance of non-compliance and neglect of duties, which has been duly noted and viewed with serious concern by the Competent Authority.

In the backdrop of the above, a warning letter is issued to following District Nodal Officers of District Anantnag, Baramulla, Budgam, Doda, Ganderbal, Jammu, Kathua, Kishtwar, Poonch, Pulwama, Rajouri, Ramban, Reasi, Shopian & Srinagar including their Range Officers wherever available to ensure strict compliance with the duties assigned by the Competent Authority within next 7 days positively. In case of any dereliction/disregard by you in future, the organization shall be compelled to take action under rules & norms without any notice to the concerned in this regard.

By Order of the Director JKEDI

No: JKEDI/HR/MISC/2024/192-195

Dated: 21.10.2024

Copy to:

Accounts Officer for information.

2. Directors Secretariat fkio Director.

3. I.T Department for information & necessary action.

4. Concerned File.